AJ9 (J9)
147
CONSTRUCTION
POWER ROCKER SWITCH
AJ9 (J9)
SWITCHES
VDE
AJ9 switch snap-in mounting type

AJ9 (J9)
148
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT TYPES
1. Snap-in mounting type
(1) Without indication on actuators
(Standard flange color is black. For other colors type, they are custom ordered.)
Remarks: 1. A letter indicating the actuator color is entered in place of ∗ symbol. (W: White B: Black R: Red Z: Dark gray H: Light gray L: Blue G: Green Y: Yellow)
For requests of other flange color, please suffix following letter. (W: White R: Red Z: Dark gray H: Light gray L: Blue G: Green Y: Yellow)
2. The color of I O indication on the actuator:
White actuator: black, Others: white
3. The ON-OFF type with no indications on the actuator have received UL and CSA certifications.
All other types come with a stamp indicating international standards without your request.
Terminal shape Poles Operating types Part number
(Without indication)
.250 Quick-connect terminal
1-pole
ON-OFF AJ911000∗9F
ON-ON AJ911100∗3F
2-pole
ON-OFF AJ921000∗9F
ON-ON AJ921100∗3F
Soldering compatible with
.250 Quick-connect terminal
1-pole
ON-OFF AJ911010∗9F
ON-ON AJ911110∗3F
2-pole
ON-OFF AJ921010∗9F
ON-ON AJ921110∗3F
PC board terminal
1-pole
ON-OFF AJ911020∗9F
ON-ON AJ911120∗3F
2-pole
ON-OFF AJ921020∗9F
ON-ON AJ921120∗3F
Actuator indication
0: No indication
1:         indication
2:         indication
9: AJ9 switch
Poles
1: 1-pole     2: 2-pole
Actuator color Remark 2)
W: White  B: Black  R: Red  Z: Dark gray  H: Light gray  L: Blue  G: Green  Y: Yellow
Flang color
Nil: Black (standard color)
(Custom ordered color: W: White, R: Red, Z: Dark gray, H: Light gray, L: Blue, G: Green, Y: Yellow) Remark 1)
Approved standard
3: UL, CSA, VDE, SEMKO
9: UL, CSA Remark 3)
F: Cadmium-free product
Mounting type
1: Snap-in mounting (16A)
2: Screw mounting (16A)
Operating type
0: ON-OFF     1: ON-ON
AJ 9 F
Terminal shape
0: .250 Quick-connect terminal
1: Soldering compatible with .250 Quick-connect terminal
2: PC board terminal
Remarks: 1. Please consult us for details concerning different flange colors.
2. The color of “I O” indication on the actuator:
• White actuator: black
• Others: white
3. The ON-OFF type with no indications on the actuator have received UL and CSA certifications.
OperationSW.book  Seite 148  Donnerstag, 4. Mai 2006  5:32 17
AJ9 (J9)
149
(2) With indication on actuators